
 

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH, Rawalakot 
Directorate of Works 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

Sealed bids are invited from Construction Firms/Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for 

Project given below. The Technical and Financial Bids sealed in separate envelopes will be received on April 02, 2024 

till 1400 HRS, in the office of undersigned located at Admin Block Main Shamsabad Campus University of Poonch 

Rawalakot. The Technical Bids will be opened on same day April 02, 2024 at 1430 HRS in the presence of committee 

members and available contractors or their representatives. Financial Bids will be opened after evaluation of Technical 

Bids in presence of qualifying contractors. 

S.No Description of Works Demand 

Draft (Rs) 

Estimated Cost 

(Rs) 

Earnest 

Money (Rs) 

Execution Period 

1. 

Construction of Main Gate and Civil 

Works for Chotta Gala International 

Sports Complex UPR 

2500/- 7,991,074/- 160,000/- 04 Months 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 Tender documents (Technical & Financial Bids) can be purchased from the office of under signed till  

April 01, 2024 on payment of demand draft/ pay order mentioned above for work in favor of the Treasurer, University 

of Poonch, Rawalakot during office hours till 1600 HRS. 

 Bid security of amount mentioned against above said work will be submitted by prospective bidders in the form of 

Call deposit in favor of the Treasurer, University of Poonch, Rawalakot from any scheduled bank. The Bid Security 

must be attached with the Technical Bid. 

 Tampered and conditional tenders will not be entertained.  

 Under Rule 33(I) of public procurement Rules 2004, the competent authority reserve the right to reject all bids or 

proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of bid or proposal. 

 All taxes will be deducted as per prevailing Government rules. 

 This advertisement is available at PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk and UPR website at www.upr.edu.pk 

 

Director Works 

Administrative Block, Shamsabad Campus, 

University of Poonch, Rawalakot 

Azad Kashmir 

Phone No.: 0092-5824-960094    Fax #: 0092-5824-960054   Cell No. 0333-5808613 

 

http://www.ppra.org.pk/

